APPENDIX -1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SIDERAS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL,

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1030819

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 50782

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE BORKHEDI, HARSOLA ROAD, MHOW, DIST. INDORE

M.P. 453441, INDORE , MADHYA PRADESH - 453441

5 PRINCIPAL NAME JOYKP

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.SC, M.A, B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAILID schoolsideras@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7770951333

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/AFFILIATION-
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF FROM2025-T02030.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/TRUST-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, REGISTRATION.pdf

AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/NOC.pdf

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/RTE-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S REGOSTRATOPMZ2025.pdf

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/BUILDING-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL SAFETYCERTIFICATE2025-262.pdf

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/FIRE-




COMPETENT AUTHORITY SAFETYCERTIFICATE2025-26.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/DEO.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/WATER-
SANITATION CERTIFICATES SANITATIONCERTIFICATE2025-26.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

L FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/FEE-

STRUCTURE2025-26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/ANNUAL-

PLANNER2025-26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/SCHOOL-
COMMITTEE (SMC) MANAGINGCOMMITTEESMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/PARENT-
(PTA) MEMBERS TEACHERASSOCIATION.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/LAST-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY 3YEARRESULT.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL JOYKP



TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 46
PGT 12
TGT 15
PRT 15
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 57 40 70.18

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 42 36 85.71

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 9170
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 29 & 46

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 &92
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 18
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 18

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/TeDtJv38-Mc?
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE si=K9TxouYKWPnDQAJN
SCHOOL



F: TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Kamna Yadav TGT M.A

2 Priscilla Kaririya NTT B.Ed, NTT

3 Saurabh Maheswari PGT M.Tech, B.Ed
4 Rajani Vaidya TGT M.Sc

5 Deepika Pardeshi PRT B.Com

6 Ekta Sharma PRT B.Sc, B.Ed

7 Geetanjali dharma TGT M.Com

8 Surbhi Shaktawat PGT M.Com, B.Ed
9 Ruth Garasiya WELLNEES TEACHER M.Sc.M.Ed
10 Akbar khan PGT B.Ed

11 Nirmala singh PRT M.Sc

12 Shailendra Singh PET M.P.Ed

13 Reena Pillai NTT M.Com

14 Neha Pardeshi PRT B.Ed

15 Tarique Ahmed PGT Graduation
16 Nilofer Ajju PGT M.SC Che
17 Ch Nisha TGT B.Com

18 DEEPALI SAHA TGT B.Sc

19 DEEPMALA KARNIK TGT B.Sc

20 JOYKP PRINCIPAL M.A, M.Sc, B.Ed
21 ALEEN STEPHENS NTT 12

22 ADITI VERMA TGT B.Com, MA English
23 NARESH KUSHWAHA PET MPED

24 NITIN YADAV PTI B.Com

25 RAJESHWARI CHUTEL NTT B.A

26 URVASHI SHARMA PRT B.A



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

SAHANA

VARSHA KAUSHAL

PUSULURU SUNITHA KUMARI

ANJALI PARICHE

ANURADHA MOHANTY

DURGESHVARI SONI

SRIDEVI JOHNSON

VIKAS KUMAR MISHRA

AAKASH SEN

SANGEETA GHOSHI

SWATI SINGH

SHIKHA PATIDAR

NEHA CHOUHAN

RUCHI JOSHI

SARITA SARWAN

SHIPLA BHATIYA

SANJANA DHANJAY

MINAL JITENDRA PATIL

PREETI VERMA

MONA JADHAV

BUSHRA

NARAYAN DAS BAJAJ

ANJANA SAMUEL

PRIYADARSNI BAROD

SUDHANSHU MANJE

PRT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PTI

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.com

M.Com

MA

M.SC

M.Sc

12

M.A

B.Tech

M.Sc

M.Sc

M. Pharmaceutics

M.Sc

M.A

B.Com

M.A

BPEd

B.Com

M.Sc

B.A

B.Sc

B.Com

M.A

B.A

M.Com

B.Com



