APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SIDERAS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL,	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1030819	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	50782	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BORKHEDI, HARSOLA ROAD, MHOW, DIST. INDORE M.P. 453441, INDORE, MADHYA PRADESH - 453441	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	JOY K P	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC, M.A, B.Ed	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	schoolsideras@gmail.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7770951333	

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/AFFILIATION-FROM2025-TO2030.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/TRUST- REGISTRATION.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/RTE- REGOSTRATOPM2025.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/BUILDING- SAFETYCERTIFICATE2025-262.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE	http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/FIRE-

	COMPETENT AUTHORITY	SAFETYCERTIFICATE2025-26.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/DEO.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/WATER-SANITATIONCERTIFICATE2025-26.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/FEE-STRUCTURE2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/ANNUAL-PLANNER2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/SCHOOL-MANAGINGCOMMITTEESMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/PARENT- TEACHERASSOCIATION.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://siderasinternationalschool.com/assets/files/LAST-3YEARRESULT.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	JOY K P

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	46
	PGT	12
	TGT	15
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	57	40	70.18	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	42	36	85.71	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9170	
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	29 & 46	
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 92	
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES	
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	18	
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	18	
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/TeDtJv38-Mc? si=K9TxouYKWPnDQAJN	

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Kamna Yadav	TGT	M.A
2	Priscilla Kaririya	NTT	B.Ed, NTT
3	Saurabh Maheswari	PGT	M.Tech, B.Ed
4	Rajani Vaidya	TGT	M.Sc
5	Deepika Pardeshi	PRT	B.Com
6	Ekta Sharma	PRT	B.Sc, B.Ed
7	Geetanjali dharma	TGT	M.Com
8	Surbhi Shaktawat	PGT	M.Com, B.Ed
9	Ruth Garasiya	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.Sc.M.Ed
10	Akbar khan	PGT	B.Ed
11	Nirmala singh	PRT	M.Sc
12	Shailendra Singh	PET	M.P.Ed
13	Reena Pillai	NTT	M.Com
14	Neha Pardeshi	PRT	B.Ed
15	Tarique Ahmed	PGT	Graduation
16	Nilofer Ajju	PGT	M.SC Che
17	Ch Nisha	TGT	B.Com
18	DEEPALI SAHA	TGT	B.Sc
19	DEEPMALA KARNIK	TGT	B.Sc
20	JOY K P	PRINCIPAL	M.A, M.Sc, B.Ed
21	ALEEN STEPHENS	NTT	12
22	ADITI VERMA	TGT	B.Com, MA English
23	NARESH KUSHWAHA	PET	MPED
24	NITIN YADAV	PTI	B.Com
25	RAJESHWARI CHUTEL	NTT	B.A
26	URVASHI SHARMA	PRT	B.A

27	SAHANA	PRT	B.com
28	VARSHA KAUSHAL	OTHER	M.Com
29	PUSULURU SUNITHA KUMARI	PRT	MA
30	ANJALI PARICHE	TGT	M.SC
31	ANURADHA MOHANTY	PGT	M.Sc
32	DURGESHVARI SONI	PGT	12
33	SRIDEVI JOHNSON	PGT	M.A
34	VIKAS KUMAR MISHRA	PGT	B.Tech
35	AAKASH SEN	TGT	M.Sc
36	SANGEETA GHOSHI	TGT	M.Sc
37	SWATI SINGH	TGT	M. Pharmaceutics
38	SHIKHA PATIDAR	TGT	M.Sc
39	NEHA CHOUHAN	TGT	M.A
40	RUCHI JOSHI	TGT	B.Com
41	SARITA SARWAN	TGT	M.A
42	SHIPLA BHATIYA	PTI	BPEd
43	SANJANA DHANJAY	PRT	B.Com
44	MINAL JITENDRA PATIL	PRT	M.Sc
45	PREETI VERMA	PRT	B.A
46	MONA JADHAV	PRT	B.Sc
47	BUSHRA	PRT	B.Com
48	NARAYAN DAS BAJAJ	PGT	M.A
49	ANJANA SAMUEL	PRT	B.A
50	PRIYADARSNI BAROD	PRT	M.Com
51	SUDHANSHU MANJE	PRT	B.Com